
BORDER 100 ROAD RALLY
Sponsored by Trebor Edwards + Sons Ltd

Welsh Border CC - 22nd/23rd April 2017

POSITIONS AT PETROL
No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

1 Dale Furniss Nick Bloxham VW Golf M 0:19 1

3 Mark GT Roberts Steve Price VW Golf M 0:40 2 1 0:21 0:21

2 Iwan Jones Dilwyn John Ford Escort M 0:42 3 2 0:23 0:02

6 Daniel Lwni Jones Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort M 0:43 4 3 0:24 0:01

4 Ian Dude Roberts Annie Green VW Golf M 0:47 5 4 0:28 0:04

17 Gary Roberts Darren Ikin Peugeot 205 E 0:51 6 1 0:32 0:04

9 Mike Roberts Dafydd Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 2:08 7 5 1:49 1:17

10 Peter Roberts Gwawr Hughes VW Golf M 3:07 8 6 2:48 0:59

11 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort M 3:22 9 7 3:03 0:15

31 Matt Barker Chris Ashley Peugeot 206 E 4:08 10 2 3:49 0:46

32 Chris Farrell Dan Middle BMW 318ti Compact E 4:41 11 3 4:22 0:33

22 Anthony Litchfield Lion Tractor Williams Proton Satria E 4:52 12 4 4:33 0:11

29 Jamie Crump Robbie Pugh Ford Escort E 5:22 13 5 5:03 0:30

21 Steve King Jordan Dziadulewicz BMW 318ti Compact E 5:22 14 6 5:03 0:00

18 Phil Jones Clive Jones Ford Escort E 6:07 15 7 5:48 0:45

40 Tim Owen Ryan Griffiths Vauxhall Corsa S 6:12 16 1 5:53 0:05

39 Brynli Thomas Andrew Lowe Peugeot 206 Rallye E 6:33 17 8 6:14 0:21

12 Cadog Davies Meredith Roberts Ford Escort E 7:00 18 9 6:41 0:27

61 Sam Stafford Jamie Mills Vauxhall Nova E 7:40 19 10 7:21 0:40

38 Alan Pugh Rhodri Evans Seat Ibiza E 7:48 20 11 7:29 0:08

26 Nigel Phillips Aaron Jones Proton Satria E 10:00 21 12 9:41 2:12

59 Russell Smith Alex Barker BMW 318ti Compact N 11:21 22 1 11:02 1:21

47 Nigel Ikin Will Atkins Ford Fiesta ST S 11:29 23 2 11:10 0:08

44 Alwyn Morden Pugh Gareth Parry Seat Ibiza S 11:38 24 3 11:19 0:09
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52 Stefan Morris Colin Bowen Vauxhall Nova S 11:58 25 4 11:39 0:20

30 Steve Woods Alun Hayward Vauxhall Nova E 12:38 26 13 12:19 0:40

60 Eifion Davies David Morgan Volvo 340 N 12:59 27 2 12:40 0:21

48 Andrew Price Will Hough Suzuki Swift S 13:29 28 5 13:10 0:30

54 Mark Atherton Iestyn Parry Peugeot Rallye S 14:16 29 6 13:57 0:47

37 John Kevin Galeandro Neil Galeandro Ford Escort E 14:23 30 14 14:04 0:07

56 Thomas James Night Dafydd Evans Mitsubishi Colt S 14:32 31 7 14:13 0:09

34 George Richards Stephen Mills Subaru Imprezza E 15:08 32 15 14:49 0:36

46 Ken Cawsey Ashley Young Ctroen Saxo S 15:16 33 8 14:57 0:08

76 Al Gwilliam Steven Owen Subaru Imprezza N 15:22 34 3 15:03 0:06

65 Ryan Swain Tony Millington VW Golf N 17:14 35 4 16:55 1:52

42 Alun Pennington Chris Mansfield Ford Focus S 17:22 36 9 17:03 0:08

50 Chris Williams Geoffrey Lowe Mitsubishi Colt S 18:16 37 10 17:57 0:54

51 Jordan Williams Barrie Philpott Seat Ibiza S 18:52 38 11 18:33 0:36

70 Mckorley Crone Joe Jones Proton Satria N 19:35 39 5 19:16 0:43

62 Jack Thomas Nathan Summers Citroen Saxo VTr N 30:46 40 6 30:27 11:11

71 Colin Bartl Stuart Hasted Ford Fiesta N 34:40 41 7 34:21 3:54

63 Paul Morgan Rhys Griffiths Honda Civic N 1 6:32 42 8

55 Matt Rees Andrew Sharley Vauxhall Corsa S 1 7:21 43 12

25 Mal Acott Ashley Owen Ford Escort E 1 14:12 44 16

66 Elliott Stafford Jake Hilditch Toyota Celica N 1 16:01 45 9

67 Christopher Leach Jolyon Robinson Ford Escort N 1 16:30 46 10

57 Kevin Brown Dave Andrew MG ZR S 1 21:11 47 13

53 Craig Jones Gwyndaf Evans MG ZR S 1 26:25 48 14
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69 John Jones Tom Jones Vauxhall Nova N 2 13:09 49 11

49 Joshua Moseley Ryan Jones Ford Escort S 2 13:28 50 15

72 Robin Atherton Alun Roberts Peugeot 106 Gti N 2 20:25 51 12

73 Ryan Wilding Lee Wilding Peugeot 106 Gti N 5 39:15 52 13

28 Ben Lloyd Dion Bee Peugeot 205 E 33 9:40 53 17
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